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Zachary Distribution Center
9450 Zachary Lane N | Maple Grove, MN

Overview

Zachary Distribution Center offers an excellent 
location near downtown Maple Grove and Osseo, 
with convenient access via Hwy 610, 81 and just 
north of I-94/494.  

Available 9/30/2025 or earlier contingent upon 
buyout. Will BTS office, one set of restrooms. 

47,112
Available SF 
Office SF - BTS

Lease Rates
Negotiable

2024 Est. Tax/CAM
$3.69 Tax 
$1.65 Ops 
$5.34 Total

Building Size
	+  172,224 SF Total

Clear Height
	+  32’ Clear

Parking
	+  0.54/1000

Loading
	+4 Docks & 1 Drive-in

Year Built 
	+2022

Column Spacing
	+50’ x 50’ with 60’ speed bay

Zoning 
	+ I-1 (Outside storage permitted)

Trailer 
	+11 trailer parks, can add car parks in 
front

For Lease

GENERAL PROJECT NOTES
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

OWNER FURNISHED EQUIPMENT SUPPLIERS ARE TO COORDINATE FINAL LOCATION OF 
EQUIPMENT AND INSTALLATION WITH THE OWNER.

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR & CABLE CONTRACTOR ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRING ANY 
DAMAGE CAUSED TO WALLS, FINISHES, CEILINGS ETC. IN THE COURSE OF THEIR 
CONSTRUCTION.  IF CONTRACTORS BEGIN WORK IN AN AREA WITH EXISTING DAMAGE THEY 
ARE TO IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE OWNER OR ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.

          SHADING INDICATES AREA THAT IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SCOPE OF WORK.

ALL NEW INTERIOR HARDWARE GROUPS ARE TO BE BUILDING STANDARD LATCHSETS/ OR 
LOCKSETS (OR EQUAL) WITH THE RECOMMENDED BUTTS AND HINGES.

PROVIDE AND INSTALL GYP. BOARD CEILING AT 8'-0" A.F.F. WITH RECESSED LED CAN LIGHTS IN 
EACH NEW RESTROOM. PROVIDE (1) 24" WALL SCONCE OVER EACH VANITY SINK. (WAC 
LIGHTING, BRINK, MODEL: WS-776 OR EQUAL).

PROVIDE AND INSTALL SEALED CONCRETE FLOORING IN EACH NEW RESTROOM.
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GENERAL NOTES:GENERAL NOTES:
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2. MOUNTING HEIGHTS OF ALL MECHANISMS TO COMPLY WITH
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DASHED LINE INDICATES EXISTING DOOR, FRAME, & HARDWARE TO BE 
REMOVED

DASHED LINE INDICATES EXISTING PARTITIONS, CASEWORK, 
EQUIPMENT AND FIXTURES TO BE REMOVED

NEW 3'-0"W. X 7'-0"H. HOLLOW METAL DOOR/HOLLOW METAL FRAME IN 
NEW OR EXISTING WALL

NEW CONSTRUCTION

GRID BUBBLE INDICATING NEW GRID LINES

GRID BUBBLE INDICATING EXISTING GRID LINES

EXISTING DOOR/ FRAME TO REMAIN

SCREENED LINES INDICATE EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN
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TYPE OF INSULATION:
S:  SOUND ATTENUATION
R:  RIGID INSULATION
F:  FOAM INSULATION

TERMINATION TYPE:
U:    UNDERSIDE OF GRID
A:           6" ABOVE CEILING 
D:     TO DECK
12'-6":   AS NOTED

REQ'D FIRE RATING

LAYERS OF 5/8" DRYWALL

WALL STUD/CORE MATERIAL:
  CH = METAL CH STUD
  S = STEEL STUD
  Z = METAL Z FURRING
  W = WOOD STUD
  WS = WOOD SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
  M = MASONRY

STUD SIZE/CLEAR WIDTH:
2 = 1-5/8" METAL STUD

4 = 3-5/8" METAL STUD OR 3-1/2" WOOD STUD
6 = 6" METAL STUD OR 5-5/8" CMU BLOCK
8 = 8" METAL STUD OR 7-5/8" CMU BLOCK

R = RESILIENT CHANNEL
L = LEAD LINED

INTERIOR PARTITION TAG
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

ALL NEW PARTITIONS ARE TO BE               UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

PARTITION TYPES ARE BASED ON AN L/240 DEFLECTIONS AND THE USE OF 25 GA. STUDS 
SPACED 24" O.C. WITH A MAX HEIGHT ALLOWANCE OF 13'-6" FOR A 1-HOUR RATED 
PARTITION.  PARTITIONS EXCEEDING THE HEIGHT OF 13’-6” SHALL HAVE MEMBERS SIZED 
ACCORDING TO THE FRAMING MANUFACTURER’S SIZE, SPAN AND SPACING TABLES AND AS 
DETERMINED BY A REGISTERED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER RETAINED BY THE FRAMING VENDOR 
OR INSTALLER.

ALL INTERIOR SOUND INSULATED WALLS TO HAVE TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALL BOARD AND 
FINISHED JOINTS FOR FULL HEIGHT OF WALL.  PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AT BOTTOM 
AND TOP OF WALL.  REFER TO USG ACOUSTICAL ASSEMBLY GUIDE FOR CONSTRUCTION 
DETAILS.

WHERE TILE OR OTHER SIMILAR MORTAR-ADHERED PRODUCTS ARE INDICATED, PROVIDE 
WALL SHEATHING COMPATIBLE WITH THE INSTALLATION AND TCNA REQUIREMENTS, 
INCLUDING DENSSHEILD TILE BACKER.

INSULATED DEMISING WALL SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK (UL DES U419) 
AND WILL INCLUDE SLIP TRACK AT DECK (UL DES: HW-D-0001).
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TODD MOHAGEN, AIA, NCARB

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN,
SPECIFICATION OR REPORT WAS PREPARED BY
ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION, AND 

THAT I AM A DULY LICENSED ARCHITECT
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA.

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

N

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

PROJECT NUMBER:

1000 Twelve Oaks Center 
Dr.
Suite 200
Wayzata MN 55391

Tel     952-426-7400
Fax    952-426-7440
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FLOOR PLAN -
FIRST LEVEL

B.HUNKE/T.MOHAGEN

B.HILDEBRANDT

08/02/2022

22241

ZacharyDistributionCenter\22241_DemisingWallAndWHRestrooms

PERMIT DOCUMENTS

ZACHARY DISTRIBUTION
CENTER
MTL COMPANIES, INC. -
INTERIOR BUILD-OUT

9450 ZACHARY LANE,
SUITE 175
MAPLE GROVE, MN 55369

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES
TAG KEYNOTE

1 CENTER NEW WALL ON EXISTING GRID LINE.
2 PROVIDE AND INSTALL PRIVACY MORTISE LOCKSET ON DOOR WITH OCCUPANCY

INDICATOR.
3 PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW MOP SINK. (MUSTEE, MODEL 63M) WITH WALL-MOUNT

SERVICE SINK FAUCET (DELTA, TECK COMMERCIAL - 28T9).
4 PROVIDE AND INSTALL 4'H. FRP ON THIS ENTIRE WALL BEHIND MOP SINK AND DRINKING

FOUNTAIN.
5 IN LIEU OF A VESTIBULE, CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW AIR CURTAIN WITH

A VELOCITY OF NOT LESS THAN 6.56 FEET PER SECOND AT THE FLOOR THAT HAVE BEEN
TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI/AMCA 220 AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. MANUAL OR AUTOMATIC CONTROLS SHALL BE
PROVIDED THAT WILL OPERATE THE AIR CURTAIN WITH THE OPENING AND CLOSING OF
THE DOOR. AIR CURTAIN AND THEIR CONTROLS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION C408.2.3.
(MN ENERGY CODE 2015, SECTION C402.5.7, EXCEPTION 7).

 1/32" = 1'-0"A200
1 1ST LEVEL - FLOOR PLAN

 1/4" = 1'-0"A200
2 ENLARGED WAREHOUSE RESTROOM

 3/8" = 1'-0"A200
3 TOILET WALL ELEVATION

 3/8" = 1'-0"A200
4 WET WALL ELEVATION

RESTROOM ACCESSORY SCHEDULE
TAG PRODUCT

B2 RECESSED PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER/DISPOSAL (4.2 GAL): ASI #6467 (11-1/2" X 55" X 4")
E1 SURFACE-MOUNTED DUAL ROLL TOILET PAPER DISPENSER: ASI #0030
F1 SURFACE-MOUNTED SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL: ASI #0473-A
P1 SURFACE-MOUNTED LIQUID SOAP DISPENSER: ASI #9343
Q2 CHANNEL FRAME MIRROR: ASI #0600; SIZE: 24"X 48" H.
T GRAB BARS WITH NON-SLIP PEENED SURFACE: SNAP  FLANGE

U3 EZSTL8SLK (DOUBLE WALL MOUNT W/ BOTTLE FILLING STATION)

1

2

3

4

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
PERMIT DOCUMENTS 08/02/2022

1 CCD #001 08/10/2022
2 CCD #002 09/06/2022
3 CCD #003 09/20/2022
4 CCD #004 10/04/2022

N
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completeness. You should conduct a careful, independent investigation of the property and verify all information. Any reliance on this information 
is solely at your own risk. CBRE and the CBRE logo are service marks of CBRE, Inc. All other marks displayed on this document are the property of 
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